11/2

12-01-2004

Parts ETD-seed (Duty, 0000) ONE 140, 0001-0027 (price 0/30/2006) United States Paiers and Triples part Office 1 0 2 8 1 6 4 7 1				
UIT/84 PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patedia and Trademark Office; Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
Name of conveying party(les)/Execution Data(s): Scotta innovators inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(les) Name: Scotia innovators international Limited Internal Address:			
Execution Date(e) October 19, 2004 Additional name of conveying party(les) attached? Yes 図 No.	Street Address: c/o Chancry Chambers			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
	City: Bridgetown			
Government Interest Assignment	: State:			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Barbados Zb:			
□ Other	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No			
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/460,807 10/851,868 10/851,669	B. Patent No.(3)			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	5. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: Robin Coster	7: Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 200.00			
Internal Address:	⊠ Authorized to be charged by credit card □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 79 Wellington Street West	☐ Enclosed			
Suite 3000	None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: Toronto	D. D			
State: Ontario Zip: M5K 1N2	8. Payment information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 2931			
Phone Number: 416.865.6248	Expiration Date 05/08			
Fax Number: 416.685.7380	b. Deposit Account Number			
Email Address: rooter@torys.com	Authorized User Name			
9. Signature :	Navamber 18, 2004			
Robin Coster, Reg. No. 38,015	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents 5			

121113200

12/01/2004 GTON11

00000041 10460807

01 FC:8021

200.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 015407 FRAME: 0470 Form PTO-1595

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

PATENTS ONLY

Box 4 (continued)

A. Patent Application No. (s)

29/201,680 29/201,679

4848484 1 34432003

> PATENT REEL: 015407 FRAME: 0471

NU-24-2004 RightFax

WORLDWIDE

ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, we, the undersigned, whose name and full post addresses are set out below;

Scotia Innovators Inc.

14 Court Street Suite 308 . Truro, Nova Scotia B2N 4S5. Canada

confirm that we have sold, assigned and transferred, and do, hereby sell, assign and transfer, unto Scotia Innovators International Limited, hereinafter called the Assignee, whose full post office address is Clo CHANCRY CHAMBERS BRIDGETOWN SARBADOS., OUT entire right, title and interest for Canada, the United States of America and all other countries of the world, in and to our invention(s) as disclosed in the applications/patents listed in Schedule A hereto, together with our entire right, title and interest in and to the aforementioned applications and any Letters Patent which may issue for the invention from such applications, including all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, re-examinations, reissues and extensions, and any rights of priority resulting from the filing of the above identified applications under international conventions, treaties or otherwise, the same to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by us had this sale, assignment and transfer not been made;

We hereby authorize any official whose duty it is to grant patents, to grant any Letters Patent for the invention to the Assignee, and to its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives;

We hereby covenant and agree, for myself and for my heirs, executors and administrators, to do all such things and to execute and deliver without further consideration such further assurances, applications, instruments, assignments and other documents as may reasonably be required by the Assignee to obtain Letters Patent in Canada, the United States of America and all other countries of the world, for the inventions, and vest or secure the same in the Assignee;

> PATENT REEL: 015407 FRAME: 0472

416 865 7380

11/23/04 9:07

PAGE 007/010 Fax Server

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto signed our names on the day and year set forth below.

SIGNED at _\

, in the Province of ________.

Canada this ____day of

REEL: 015407 FRAME: 0473

P.09

11/23/04 9:07

PAGE 008/010

Fax Server

WO-PATENTS

Title	Application/Registration No.	Filing/Reg. Date
CONTAINER SHUT OFF VALVE	CA04/00557	April 14, 2004
WITH VENTING	<u> </u>	

US - PATENTS

Title	Application/Registration No.	Filing/Reg. Date
CONTAINER SHUT-OFF VALVE WITH VENTING	10/460,807	June 13, 2003
PLUID TRANSFER APPARATUS	10/851,668	May 24, 2004
SYSTEM FOR EFFECTING LIQUID TRANSFER FROM AN ELEVATED SUPPLY CONTAINER	30/851,669	May 24, 2004

US - INDUSTRIAL DESIGNS

Title	Application/Registration No.	Filing/Reg. Date
FLUID TRANSFER APPARATUS	29/201,680	March 19, 2004
COMBINATION FLUID TRANSFER APPARATUS, CONTAINER, AND SUPPORT STRUCTURE	29/201,679	March 19, 2004

TOTAL P.08

PATENT REEL: 015407 FRAME: 0474

RECORDED: 11/17/2004